12th AHO Breeders' Championship Egypt 2023

30 November 2023

(CLASS 3) FILLIES 2 YEARS OLD (CLASS 3)

RNK N° HORSE A C D E F G Total
35 Nawader Rabab TYPE 19 195 195 195 19 19 1155
15/11/2021 NOOR AL BAWADY x NADA SULTAN H&N 19.25 19.25 19.25 19.25 18.75 19.25 115

1 BODY 18 18 18 185 18 18 108.5
Owner: RABAB STUD (EGY) LEGS 15 15.2515.25 15.5 15.25 15.75 92
Breeder: RABAB STUD (EGY) MOVE 19 195 19 195 195 19 1155
SCORE: 91.08 90.2591.5 91 92.2590.5 91
38 Kawthar Al Farida TYPE 195 19 195 195 19 195 116
18/09/2021 KAREEM AL FARIDA x BEDAYA AL FARIDA H&N 19.2519.2519.25 19 19.2519.25 11525
2 BODY 18 175 18 18 18 18 107.5
Owner: Al Farida Stud (EGY) LEGS 15.2514.75 15.25 15.25 155 155 915
Breeder: Al Farida Stud (EGY) MOVE 19 18 19 19 19 19 113
SCORE: 90.54 91 88.5 91 90.7590.7591.25
40 Ega Al Karima TYPE 19 19 19 195 19 19 114.5
22/06/2021 AVATAR OS x Zahbia El Gamil H&N 19 19 1875 19 1875 19 113.5
3 BODY 175 18 175 18 18 185 1075
Owner: Al Karima Stud LEGS 15 15 15 15 1475 15 89.75
Breeder: Al Karima Stud MOVE 19 19 19 195 195 19 115
SCORE: 90.04 89.5 90 89.25 91 90 90.5
43 Sahar AR TYPE 19 19 19 19 19 19 114
30/05/2021 Andaleeb Al Baidaa x KONOUZ AR by SHEHAB EL H&N 18.7518.75 18.5 18.7518.7519.25 112.75

4 GABRY BODY 18 18 18 18 18 18 108
Owner: AR STUD LEGS 15.25 155 15 1525 15 1575 91.75
Breeder: AR STUD MOVE 185 185 185 19 19 19 1125
SCORE: 89.83 89.589.75 89 90 89.75 91
34 Shamandora Ezzaman TYPE 19 19 19 19 19 185 113.5
18/12/2021 MAHMOOD AL JAZIRA x SHAZA EZZAMAN H&N 19 19.25 19 19 19.2518.25 113.75

5 BODY 18 18 18 175 175 175 1065
Owner: Ezzaman Stud (Egypy) LEGS 15.25 155 155 155 15 15.25 92
Breeder: Ezzaman Stud (Egypt) MOVE 185 185 185 19 185 185 1115
SCORE: 89.54 89.7590.25 90 90 89.25 88
46 Loza Rabab TYPE 19 19 195 19 19 185 114
10/05/2021 NOOR AL BAWADY x DAHMA AL NAJDIAH by GR H&N 19.2519.2519.25 19 19 1875 1145

6 MAARIF BODY 18 175 175 175 175 175 1055
Owner: RABAB STUD (EGY) LEGS 155 1525 15 15 15 155 91.25
Breeder: RABAB STUD (EGY) MOVE 185 18 185 19 185 185 111
SCORE: 89.38 90.25 89 89.7589.5 89 88.75

A: Mrs. Sosnowska Weronika, C: Mr. Al Mukhtari Khalil, D: Mr. Al Mehyawi Majed, E: Mr. Badrawy Mohamed Ahmed, F: Mr. Al Khamis
Mohammed, G: Mr. Carriedo Palacio Sixto
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37 Ghazala Ezzaman TYPE 185 19 19 19 19 185 113
26/09/2021 SHAHIN EL GABRY x DF RIYAH H&N 18,5 18.75 19 18.7518.75 18 111.75

7 BODY 175 175 175 18 175 175 1055
Owner: Ezzaman Stud (Egypt) LEGS 15.2515.25 155 15.25 14.7515.25  91.25
Breeder: Ezzaman Stud (Egypt) MOVE 185 185 19 19 19 185 1125
SCORE: 89.00 8825 89 90 90 89 87.75
42 Malak AR TYPE 185 185 185 185 185 185 111
30/05/2021 Andaleeb Al Baidaa x KAHILA HAMDAN A H&N 18.75 19 18.5 18.7518.75 18.25 112
8 BODY 175 18 18 18 175 18 107
Owner: AR STUD LEGS 14.7514.75 15 15.2514.751525  89.75
Breeder: AR STUD MOVE 18 175 18 18 185 185 1085
SCORE: 88.04 87.587.75 88 88.5 88 885
44 Aziza Tahani TYPE 185 185 18 185 185 18 110
25/05/2021 NADEER TAHANI x SAFAA ASAYEL H&N 18.2518.25 18 185 18.25 18  109.25
9 BODY 175 18 175 18 175 175 106
Owner: Khattab & Tahani Stud LEGS 14.25 14.75 14.5 15.25 14.2514.75  87.75
Breeder: Khattab & Tahani Stud MOVE 18 18 185 185 185 185 110
SCORE: 87.17 86.5 87.5 86.5 88.75 87 86.75
48 Shamaia Khattab TYPE 185 18 18 185 185 18 109.5
25/01/2021 Prince A.R.M. x Esfahan Montasira H&N 18 18 18 185 18.2518.25 109

10 BODY 175 175 175 18 175 175 1055
Owner: Khattab & Tahani Stud LEGS 145 145 145 15.2514.7515.25 88.75
Breeder: Khattab & Tahani Stud MOVE 19 18 18 185 185 18 110
SCORE: 87.13 875 86 86 88.7587.5 87
47 Arwa Basiony TYPE 185 18 18 185 18 18 109
01/03/2021 HAKIEM BASIONY x SHAMBALA AL AKBAR H&N 18.2518.25 18.25 18.25 18 18.25 109.25

11 BODY 175 175 175 175 17 175 1045
Owner: BASIONY STUD (Egypy) LEGS 14751475 15 15 145 1525 89.25
Breeder: BASIONY STUD (Egypt) MOVE 185 18 185 185 185 18 110
SCORE: 87.00 87.5 86.5 87.2587.75 86 87
36 Mamlouka Al Oud TYPE
10/10/2021 MAMLOUK EL KHORAFI x Fayyadah HEAD

NECK
Owner: Al Oud Stud BODY
Breeder: Al Oud Stud ERONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE

LAME

A: Mrs. Sosnowska Weronika, C: Mr. Al Mukhtari Khalil, D: Mr. Al Mehyawi Majed, E: Mr. Badrawy Mohamed Ahmed, F: Mr. Al Khamis

Mohammed, G: Mr. Carriedo Palacio Sixto
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41 Dalida Al Sheity TYPE
12/06/2021 AVATAR OS x Nouf Al Yasser HEAD

NECK
Owner: Al Sheity Stud BODY
Breeder: Al Sheity Stud FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
LAME
45 Al Anoud El Gabry TYPE
12/05/2021 AVATAR OS x CUIABA OS by MARAJJ HEAD

NECK
Owner: El Gabry Stud (EGY) BODY
Breeder: El Gabry Stud (EGY) ERONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
LAME
49 Fulla Al Farida TYPE
04/01/2021 FARID EL KHORAFI x BEKREYYA AL FARIDA HEAD

NECK
Owner: Al Farida Stud (EGY) BODY
Breeder: Al Farida Stud (EGY) FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
LAME
50 Salma Elba TYPE
01/01/2021 SAFWAN AL MASRY x HEBA SAAD ALLAH HEAD

NECK
Owner: Elba Stud BODY
Breeder: Elba Stud FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
LAME
39 Nagham Khan TYPE
01/08/2021 MADEEN AL NAKEEB x GHARAM SHEIKH EL ARAB HEAD

NECK
Owner: Sahary Khan Stud BODY
Breeder: Sahary Khan Stud FRONT LEGS

HIND LEGS

MOVE
ABSENT

A: Mrs. Sosnowska Weronika, C: Mr. Al Mukhtari Khalil, D: Mr. Al Mehyawi Majed, E: Mr. Badrawy Mohamed Ahmed, F: Mr. Al Khamis
Mohammed, G: Mr. Carriedo Palacio Sixto
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